

ITB - Resurface Various Streets 2024 Phase 2

				Highland Paving Co., LLC		Barnhill Contracting Company	
Base Bid							
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
Items in Base Bid (excluding Allowances) per Section 01 29 01 "Measurement and Basis for Payment"							
A-01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 194,500.00	\$ 194,500.00	\$ 183,900.00	\$ 183,900.00
A-02	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 33,475.00	\$ 33,475.00
A-03	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	310	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00
A-04	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	30843	\$ 1.25	\$ 38,553.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 53,975.25
A-05	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00
A-06	Undercut Excavation	CY	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
A-07	Select Borrow	CY	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 1,112.50
A-08	Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	310	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,500.00
A-09	Adjust Existing Manholes	EA	248	\$ 525.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 130,200.00
A-10	Adjust Existing Watervaults	EA	173	\$ 525.00	\$ 90,825.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 90,825.00
A-11	Adjustment Rings	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 935.00
A-12	Profile by Milling (0"-2"Depth)	SY	41538	\$ 3.00	\$ 124,614.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 143,306.10
A-13	Edge Milling (0"-2") Depth	SY	28312	\$ 3.00	\$ 84,936.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 99,092.00
A-14	Incidental Milling	SY	500	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 8,350.00
A-15	Bituminous Concrete Base Course (Type 25.0 B)	TN	50	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 168.50	\$ 8,425.00
A-16	Bituminous Concrete Binder Course (Type I 19.0 B)	TN	6000	\$ 160.00	\$ 960,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 822,000.00
A-17	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Type S 9.5 B)	TN	8732	\$ 71.00	\$ 619,972.00	\$ 82.10	\$ 716,897.20
A-18	Bituminous Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course (Type S 9.5 B)	TN	4480	\$ 71.00	\$ 318,080.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 376,320.00
A-19	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix PG 64-22	TN	1326	\$ 600.00	\$ 795,600.00	\$ 607.81	\$ 805,956.06
A-20	Crack Sealing (Asphalt)	TN	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00
A-21	Incidental Stone	TN	17	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
A-22	Shoulder Reconstruction	SY	1500	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
A-23	Remove & Replace Precast Manhole Slab	EA	2	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A-24	Retrofit Existing Handicap Ramps	SY	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
A-25	A.D.A. Handicap Ramps	SY	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B-1	(8"), White, 90 mils (Multi-use Line, Edgeline)	LF	410	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,230.00
B-2	(4"), White, 120 mils (Edgeline)	LF	41050	\$ 1.30	\$ 53,365.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 53,365.00
B-3	(4") Yellow, 120 mils (Centerline)	LF	17840	\$ 1.30	\$ 23,192.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 23,192.00
B-4	(24"), White, 120 mils (Stop Bar Line)	LF	611	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,108.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,108.00
B-5	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Straight Arrow)	EA	2	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00
B-6	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Left Turn Arrow)	EA	6	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 2,130.00
B-7	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Right Turn Arrow)	EA	4	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,420.00
B-8	Symbols, White, 120 mils (Combination Right or Left Turn and Straight Arrow)	EA	3	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
B-9	Symbols, White, 120 mils, (6'x6' Shark Tooth)	LF	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
B-10	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Yellow & Yellow)	EA	110	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00
B-11	Raised Reflective Pavement Markers, Non-Snow Plowable (Crystal & Red)	EA	23	\$ 18.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 414.00
B-12	Temporary Striping Paint	EA	2500	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00
B-13	Symbols, White 120 mils, "R/R" Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	LF	2	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00
B-14	Symbols, White 120 mils, "X" (For Railroad Crossing)	EA	42	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 504.00
C-1	Inductive Loop Sawcut	LS	550	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,600.00
C-2	Junction Box	LS	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
	Total Resurface				\$ 3,897,448.75		\$ 3,679,382.11